200k Salisbury Mt Gilead Locust

Windsong
Okm start: 07:30
Total | C_T| Turn Go| jon road
0.0 0.0 0.0 Hedge St/ Windsong Bicycle Shop
0.0 0.0 Right | 1.6/ S Main St/ US-29
1.6 | 1.6 | Left 1.1 Peach Orchard Rd
27| 27 Right | | 2.1 Old Concord Rd / Salisbury Rd
48 4.8 | Left 0.8 Glover Rd
56 5.6 Right | | 0.7 Pop Stirewalt Rd
6.3 6.3 Right || 1.0/ Mount Hope Church Rd
7.3 | 7.3 |Left 0.2| Parks Rd
75| 7.5 Right | | 0.8 Happy Lake Rd
8.3|| 8.3/ | Straight | 1.4 |Rock Grove Church Rd
9.7 | 9.7 Right | | 4.4 Shuping Mill Rd - Rimer Rd
14.1/ | 141 | Left 3.5 (Cline School Rd Rimer
17.6|  17.6| Left 0.4 Mount Olive Rd
18.0 | 18.0 Right | | 1.8 Mount Pleasant Rd Mount
19.8/ | 19.8 | Straight || 1.2 |N Main St Pleasant
21.00 | 21.0 | Left 0.3/ |Lee St NO SIGN 1+ left — Bike Route
21.3 | 21.3 Right | | 0.1 Short St
214 214 Left 3.0l Bowman Barrier Rd
244 | 244  Right 2.1 Lambert Rd
26.5 | 26.5 |Slight Left| | 0.6/ Five Point Rd
271 | 271 Right | | 5.6/ Ridgecrest Rd
32.7/| 32.7/ | Straight | 3.8 |Red Cross Rd / NC-205 / Main S'Red Cross
36.5  36.5 |Left 0.0/ Store - Main St & 1st St Oakboro
into 59km open: 01/08 09:14
Control (37mi) close: 01/08 11:26




200k

Total | C_T| Turn Go| on road
36.5/| 0.0 Left 0.1 Main St/ NC 205
36.6/| 0.1 Left 6.2 /Aquadale Rd / NC-138
42.8 | 6.3 Left 0.2 Plank / NC 138
43.0 | 6.5 Right | | 5.5 S Stanly School Rd Aquadale
48.5 | 12.0 Right | 1.3 N Main St/ US-52 Norwood
49.8 | 13.3 | Left 1.3| |[Fork Rd (at Dollar General - before FoodLion)
51.1|| 14.6 | Left 5.7 NC-731/ NC Hwy 731 W/ W Allenton St
56.8/ | 20.3 Right | | 0.1 S Main St/ NC-73
56.9 | 20.4 Right Store on Right - Main St Mt Gilead
into 92km open: 01/08 10:12
Control (57mi) close: 01/08 13:38
200k
Total | C_T| Turn Go| jon road
56.9 | 0.0 Left 0.1 |S Main St/ NC-73 Mt Gilead
57.00| 0.1 Left 6.5 W Allenton St/ NC Hwy 731 W | to Norwood
63.5 | 6.6 Left 0.9| |US-52 ( cross the river, go up the hill)
644 | 7.5 Right | 1.8 OIld US 52 W
66.2 | 9.3 Right | | 1.8/ Concord Church Rd
68.0 | 11.1 | Left 0.4 Plank Rd
68.4 | 11.5 Right | 2.6 |Little Creek Rd
71.0 141 Right | | 2.2 Randall Rd — Rocky River Ch Rd
73.2/ | 16.3| | Straight || 0.9 Rocky River Church Rd
741/ | 17.2 Right | | 0.5 Cribbs Creek Rd
74.6| | 17.7 | Left 2.3 Wrightman Church Rd
76.9 | 20.0 | Left 0.0 Store - Wrightman & NC-742  |Burnsville
into 124km open: 01/08 11:09
Control (77mi) close: 01/08 15:46




200k

Total | C_T| Turn Go| on road

76.9 | 0.0 |Left 0.0 Wrightman Church Rd

76.9 | 0.0 Right | | 7.2 NC-742

841 | 7.2 Left 2.2 Old Sandbar Rd

86.3 | 94 Right | | 0.9 NC-205

87.2 | 10.3 | Left 0.1 Ledbetter Ford Rd

87.3 | 104 Right | | 3.5 Griffin Greene Blvd

90.8  13.9 | Left 1.4/ Big Lick Rd

92.2  15.3 Right | | 1.6/ EIm St

93.8 | 16.9 Right | | 0.2 'S Central Ave / NC-200

94.0 171  Left Store - NC-200 & NC-24/27 Locust

into 151km open: 01/08 11:56

Control (94mi) close: 01/08 17:34




Total | C_T| Turn Go on road

94.0 0.0 |Left 3.2 Central Ave N / NC-200

97.2 | 3.2 Right | | 2.0/ County Line Rd

99.2 5.2 Right | 1.4 Smiths Lake Rd
100.6| 6.6 Left 1.2| Barrier Store Rd
101.8/| 7.8 Right | | 0.1 Hahn Scott Rd
101.9 | 7.9 | Left 2.1/ Long Run Farm Rd
104.0 | 10.0 | Left 1.0 Bowman Barrier Rd
105.0 | 11.0 Right | | 0.1 Short St
105.1| | 11.1 | Left 0.3 |Lee St
105.4 | 114 Right | | 1.0/ S Main St Mount

Pleasant
106.4 | 12.4 | Straight || 0.6/ N Main St
107.0 | 13.0| | Straight || 6.2 Mount Pleasant Rd
113.2 | 19.2 | Straight || 2.3| Organ Church Rd
115.5 | 21.5 0.0 Store - Organ & Old Beatty Ford Rd
115.5 | 21.5 | Continue || 1.8 |Organ Church Rd
117.3 | 23.3) | Left 0.1| NC 152
117.4/| 23.4 Right | 3.0 Faith Rd / S Main Faith St
120.4  26.4) Left 0.5 Rainey — — downtown Faith Faith
120.9 | 26.9 Right | 0.7 Yates Rd
121.6 | 27.6 | Left 1.6 St Paul Church Rd
123.2| | 29.2 Right | | 0.2 Old Concord Rd / Salisbury Rd
123.4/ | 29.4 | Left 2.1 Peach Orchard Rd
125.5 | 31.5 Right | | 1.6 |S Main St/ US-29 Salisbury
127.1) | 33.1| Left 0.0 Hedge St/ Windsong Bicycle Shop
into 205km open: 01/08 13:23
Control (127mi) close: 01/08 21:00

For Emergenies use 911 type services

This event has no official Sag Support

To Report DNF and travel intentions to finish: call 980.224.3747
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